IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

1-500 m Ladies

AG

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

Name

Rebekah Bradford-Plath

Mijke Anne Kanneworff

Anke Landman

Tomomi Okazaki

Anja Bollaart

Gerdien Meijer

Tatyana Epaneshnikova

Barbara Johnson

Tatjana Sidorova

Thea Kroontje

Nat

USA

NED

NED

JPN

NED

NED

RUS

USA

RUS

NED

Time/Pts Date

39,31

41,03

41,26

41,70

42,76

42,35

45,52

47,25

54,38

53,58

16/03/2013

29/02/2020

06/02/2015

01/03/2020

21/01/2017

01/03/2020

07/03/2020

29/02/2020

28/01/2007

15/02/2020

Track

Salt Lake City/USA

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Calgary/CAN

Kolomna/RUS

Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Utrecht /NED

Event

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

10th Kolomna Ice

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

Masters Championships 2020 NED
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IMSSC Records by Race

1-500 m Men

AG

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

75

80

85

90

Name

Andreas Kraus

Harry Pardijs

Andrew Love

Ivar Njgs

Ivar Njgs

Bruce Conner

Boris Leikin

Victor van den Hoff

Pentti Kiiskinen

Pentti Kiiskinen

Kees Verdouw

Ronald Johnston

Arne Kjell Foldvik

lichi Marumo

Nat

GER

NED

USA

NOR

NOR

USA

USA

NED

FIN

FIN

NED

CAN

NOR

JPN

Time/Pts Date

37,51

37,19

37,63

37,59

38,23

38,75

40,26

41,11

43,51

46,03

47,35

49,52

54,19

1:34.47

28/01/2007

17/03/2013

16/03/2013

16/03/2013

22/01/2017

16/03/2013

16/03/2013

01/03/2020

06/02/2015

01/03/2020

30/11/2019

29/02/2020

12/01/2020

09/03/2019

Track

Inzell/GER

Salt Lake City/USA

Salt Lake City/USA

Salt Lake City/USA

Inzell/GER

Salt Lake City/USA

Salt Lake City/USA

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Heerenveen/NED

Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Leeuwarden/NED

Event

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee @

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

Dutch Masters Cup Race |

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

22nd International Master Sprint Classics 2020

11th Masters International Sprint Games 2019
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IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

2 - 1000 m Ladies

AG

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

Name

Rebekah Bradford-Plath

Mijke Anne Kanneworff

Anja Bollaart

Jacqueline Munzel

Gerdien Meijer

Gerdien Meijer

Tatyana Epaneshnikova

Thea Kroontje

Tatjana Sidorova

Thea Kroontje

Alina Komarova

Nat

USA

NED

NED

USA

NED

NED

RUS

NED

RUS

NED

RUS

Time/Pts Date

1:17,62

1.22,48

1:21,38

1:22,10

1:24,19

1.23,76

1.32,54

1:35,21

1:50,96

1.47,33

3:34,57

17/03/2013

29/02/2020

25/02/2007

16/03/2013

07/02/2015

29/02/2020

08/03/2020

14/11/2010

01/03/2008

30/11/2019

04/03/2018

Track Event

Salt Lake City/USA

Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
Calgary/CAN

Salt Lake City/USA

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
Kolomna/RUS 10th Kolomna Ice

Erfurt/GER

Erfurt/GER

Heerenveen/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race |

Moscow/RUS 10th Masters Sprint Games, Moscow
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IMSSC Records by Race

2-1000 m Men

AG

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

Name

Bart Seffinga

Vladimir Kostin

Brian Boudreau

Ivar Njgs

Jan Duif

René van Bernum

Victor van den Hoff

Victor van den Hoff

Pentti Kiiskinen

Pentti Kiiskinen

Ronald Johnston

Arne Kjell Foldvik

lichi Marumo

Nat

NED

KAZ

USA

NOR

NED

GER

NED

NED

FIN

FIN

CAN

NOR

JPN

Time/Pts Date

1:14,04

1:12,98

1:14,53

1:14,88

1:15,99

1.16,06

1:19,82

1.20,05

1:26,59

1.33,57

1.40,28

1.52,11

4.03,86

17/03/2013

24/03/2012

31/01/2010

17/03/2013

16/03/2013

29/02/2020

29/03/2015

01/03/2020

07/02/2015

29/02/2020

29/02/2020

11/01/2020

01/03/2020

Track

Salt Lake City/USA

Kolomna/RUS

Salt Lake City/USA

Salt Lake City/USA

Salt Lake City/USA

Calgary/CAN

Kolomna/RUS

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Calgary/CAN

Event

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee @

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

22nd International Master Sprint Classics 2020

12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020

Pagina 4 de 12



IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

3 -1500 m Ladies

AG

30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75

80

3 -
AG

30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80

85

Name

Eva Rodansky

Nina Tgrset

Anke Landman

Jacqueline Munzel

Lyudmila Filimonova

Gerdien Meijer

Thea Kroontje

Thea Kroontje

Tatjana Sidorova

Thea Kroontje

Alina Komarova

1500 m Men

Name

Jeroen Schoppink

Vladimir Kostin

Roberto Sighel

Jan Duif

Jan Duif

Victor van den Hoff

Victor van den Hoff

Sergey Mazein

Pentti Kiiskinen

Kees Verdouw

Arne Kjell Foldvik

Arne Kjell Foldvik

Nat

USA

NOR

NED

USA

RUS

NED

NED

NED

RUS

NED

RUS

Nat

NED

KAZ

ITA

NED

NED

NED

NED

RUS

FIN

NED

NOR

NOR

Time/Pts

2:06,83
2:06,34
2:03.54
2:09,39
2:12,31
2.14,68
2:20,69
2:26,21
2:50,23
2.42,27

5:51,54

Time/Pts

1:52,70
1:49,70
1:51,95
1:54,96
1:56,89
1:57,99
2:00,85
2:06,19
2:15,30
2.21,51
2:36,81

3:00,48

Date

30/01/2010

26/02/2011

06/02/2015

22/02/2013

29/03/2015

30/11/2019

23/02/2007

13/11/2010

02/03/2008

15/02/2020

31/03/2018

Date

07/02/2015

07/02/2015

26/02/2011

26/02/2011

24/02/2013

26/02/2011

07/02/2015

01/04/2016

07/02/2015

11/03/2020

07/02/2015

24/01/2020

Track

Salt Lake City/USA

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Kolomna/RUS

Heerenveen/NED

Calgary/CAN

Erfurt/GER

Erfurt/GER

Utrecht /NED

Kolomna/RUS

Track

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Kolomna/RUS

Calgary/CAN

Heerenveen/NED

Calgary/CAN

Collalbo/ITA

Event

Dutch Masters Cup Race |

Masters Championships 2020 NED

8th Master's Russian Open SDR, Kolomna

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

29th Masters International Allround Games
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IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

4 - 3000 m Ladies

AG

30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70

75

q-
AG

30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80

85

Name

Nina Bjgrnbeth (Tgrset)

Nina Tgrset

Nicole Slot

J. Voskamp-Vollebregt

Galina Petrova

Lyudmila Filimonova

Thea Kroontje
Thea Kroontje
Alla Berezina

Thea Kroontje

3000 m Men

Name

Mark Ooijevaar
Vladimir Kostin
Roberto Sighel
Jan Duif

Arjan Bakker
Arjan Bakker
Arjan Bakker
Sergey Mazein
Jan van der Meulen
Kees Verdouw
Arne Kjell Foldvik

Arne Kjell Foldvik

Nat

NOR

NOR

CAN

NED

RUS

RUS

NED

NED

RUS

NED

Nat

NED

KAZ

ITA

NED

NED

NED

NED

RUS

NED

NED

NOR

NOR

Time/Pts Date

4:2806  25/02/2007
4:27,40  27/02/2011
4:34,64  27/02/2011
430,14  27/02/2011
4:3847  25/02/2007
4:4453  31/03/2018
4:4814  25/02/2007
5:00,36  14/11/2010
6:05,73 24/03/2012
5.31,82 21/12/2019

Time/Pts Date

3:57,96  05/03/2016
3:57,49 06/02/2015
3:58,36  25/02/2011
4:02,65 25/02/2011
4:0459  23/02/2013
4:08,98  05/03/2016
4:13,42  25/01/2020
4:27,11  02/04/2016
4:41,51  08/02/2015
459,77  21/12/2019
5:31,52  08/02/2015
6:34,32  26/01/2020

Track

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Kolomna/RUS

Calgary/CAN

Erfurt/GER

Kolomna/RUS

Leeuwarden/NED

Track

Leeuwarden/NED

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Leeuwarden/NED

Collalbo/ITA

Kolomna/RUS

Calgary/CAN

Leeuwarden/NED

Calgary/CAN

Collalbo/ITA

Event

8th Master's Russian Open SDR, Kolomna

Dutch Masters Cup Race IlI

Event

29th Masters International Allround Games

Dutch Masters Cup Race IlI

29th Masters International Allround Games
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IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

5-5000 m Ladies

AG

30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65

70

5-
AG

30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80

85

Name

Melissa Dahlmann

Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen

Henriette Goede

J. Voskamp-Vollebregt

Lyudmila Filimonova

Lyudmila Filimonova

Thea Kroontje
Olga Makarova

Gertraud Budde

5000 m Men

Name

André Los

Otto van de Pol
Roberto Sighel
Martin Haire
Martin Hanggi
Frode Eidsmo
Arjan Bakker
Sergey Mazein
Wim Brand
Kees Verdouw
Arne Kjell Foldvik

Arne Kjell Foldvik

Nat

USA

NED

NED

NED

RUS

RUS

NED

RUS

GER

Nat

NED

NED

ITA

USA

SUl

NOR

NED

RUS

NED

NED

NOR

NOR

Time/Pts Date

7:41,77 06/01/2013
8.01,67 10/03/2020
8:16,96 21/03/2007
8:17,96 26/03/2012
8:01,15 29/03/2015
8:14,10 30/03/2019
8:21,55 21/03/2007
9:26,55 02/04/2016
12.08,49 17/01/2020

Time/Pts Date

6.50,58 10/03/2020
6.45,27 10/03/2020
6:49,37 27/02/2011
7:01,95 02/03/2008
6.50,91 10/03/2020
7:06,31 08/02/2015
7:20,36 26/01/2020
7:43,72 01/04/2017
8:07,00 21/03/2013
8.37,52 10/03/2020
9:44,28 18/01/2015
11.43,27 10/03/2020

Track

Milwaukee/USA

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Kolomna/RUS

Kolomna/RUS

Heerenveen/NED

Kolomna/RUS

Innsbruck/AUT

Track

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Calgary/CAN

Erfurt/GER

Heerenveen/NED

Calgary/CAN

Collalbo/ITA

Kolomna/RUS

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Hamar/NOR

Heerenveen/NED

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

Kolomna Ice 2019

Winter World Masters Games 2020

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

29th Masters International Allround Games

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
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Speed Skating Committee

IMSSC Records by Race International Masters'

6 - 10000 m Ladies
AG Name

30 Bianca Van Den Hoek

35 Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen
40 Nina Tgrset

45 Ans Oudejans

50 Ans Oudejans

55 Gerdien Meijer

6 - 10000 m Men
AG Name

30 André Los

35 Otto van de Pol
40 Kees Hooft

45 Harry Schut

50 Martin Hanggi
55 Arjan Bakker
60 Arjan Bakker
65 Wim Brand

70 Kees Verdouw
75 Kees Verdouw
80 Arne Kjell Foldvik

85 Arne Kjell Foldvik

Allround Big Ladies
AG Name

35 Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen
45 Anja Neumann

50 Tialda Gerritsma

Nat

NED

NED

NOR

NED

NED

NED

Nat

NED

NED

NED

NED

Sul

NED

NED

NED

NED

NED

NOR

NOR

Nat

NED

GER

NED

Time/Pts

17:05,20
16.37,05
16:44,01
17:16,89
17:33,99

17.34,02

Time/Pts

14.03,69
14.09,83
14:31,05
14:34,95
14.04,98
14:34,88
14.54,41
16:08,46
16:55,17
17.26,86
20:27,21

25.06,72

Time/Pts

186,689
227,766

217,841

Date

17/03/2009

11/03/2020

19/01/2015

21/03/2007

17/03/2009

10/03/2020

Date

11/03/2020

11/03/2020

15/03/2016

17/03/2009

11/03/2020

15/03/2018

10/03/2020

21/03/2008

20/03/2017

11/03/2020

19/01/2015

11/03/2020

Date

11/03/2020

11/03/2020

11/03/2020

Track

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Hamar/NOR

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Track

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Hamar/NOR

Heerenveen/NED

Track

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

®

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

14th Masters' Int. LONG DISTANCE RACES

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
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IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

Allround Big Men

AG

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

Name

André Los

Otto van de Pol

Thor Olav Tveter

Olaf Kotva

Martin Hanggi

Ragnvald Naess

John van der Vlugt

Onar Westerheim

Arne Kjell Foldvik

Kees Verdouw

Arne Kjell Foldvik

Arne Kjell Foldvik

Allround Ladies

AG

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

Name

Olga Luzgina

Imme Kampen

Sandra van Bijlert-Burgerhout

Elena Golosova

Lyudmila Filimonova

Lyudmila Filimonova

Marina Turkovskaya

Silvia Tassara

Nat

NED

NED

NOR

GER

SUI

NOR

NED

NOR

NOR

NED

NOR

NOR

Nat

RUS

NED

NED

RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS

ITA

Time/Pts

160,215
160,481
172,954
169,348
162,210
173,906
178,642
186,732
202,358
198,765
226,748

263,286

Time/Pts

194,310
192,419
193,175
195,689
185,144
188,471
222,200

243,076

Date

11/03/2020

11/03/2020

19/01/2014

06/04/2013

11/03/2020

24/01/2010

11/03/2020

20/01/2013

10/02/2008

11/03/2020

19/01/2015

11/03/2020

Date

29/03/2015

11/03/2020

11/03/2020

31/03/2019

29/03/2015

31/03/2019

01/04/2017

22/12/2019

Track

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Hamar/NOR

Kolomna/RUS

Heerenveen/NED

Hamar/NOR

Heerenveen/NED

Stavanger/NOR

Hamar/NOR

Heerenveen/NED

Hamar/NOR

Heerenveen/NED

Track

Kolomna/RUS

Heerenveen/NED

Heerenveen/NED

Kolomna/RUS

Kolomna/RUS

Kolomna/RUS

Kolomna/RUS

Baselga di Piné/ITA

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

Event

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

Kolomna Ice 2019

Kolomna Ice 2019

Master Revival 2019
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IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

Allround Men
AG Name

30 Mark Ooijevaar

35 Vladimir Kostin

40 Roberto Sighel

45 Martin Haire

50 Arjan Bakker

55 Victor van den Hoff
60 Arjan Bakker

65 Victor van den Hoff
70 Arne Kjell Foldvik
75 Arne Kjell Foldvik
80 Arne Kjell Foldvik

85 Arne Kjell Foldvik

Allround Mini Ladies
AG Name

30 Anja Bollaart

35 Anja Bollaart

40 Silvia Brunner

45 Marja Smies-Oenema
50 Ria Slikker

55 Ria Slikker

60 Lasma Kauniste

65 Tatjana Sidorova

70 Tatjana Sidorova

75 Tatjana Sidorova

Nat

NED

KAZ

ITA

USA

NED

NED

NED

NED

NOR

NOR

NOR

NOR

Nat

NED

NED

SUI

NED

NED

NED

LAT

RUS

RUS

RUS

Time/Pts Date

161,273 11/02/2018
155,187 08/02/2015
156,369 27/02/2011
162,489 02/03/2008
163,832 24/02/2013
166,352 27/02/2011
169,968 26/01/2020
171,931 26/01/2020
200,064 25/01/2009
207,814 20/01/2013
223,510 17/01/2016

269,17 23/02/2020

Time/Pts Date

131,496 16/01/2000
134,848 12/01/2003
143,478 16/01/2000
143,133 16/01/2005
152,888 16/01/2000
150,736 15/01/2006
168,816 15/01/2006
165,681 27/11/2005
167,873 02/03/2008

182,261  12/02/2012

Track

Groningen/NED

Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Erfurt/GER

Inzell/GER

Calgary/CAN

Collalbo/ITA

Collalbo/ITA

Hamar/NOR

Stavanger/NOR

Hamar/NOR

Berlin/GER

Track

Davos/SUl

Davos/SUlI

Davos/SUl

Davos/SUl

Davos/SUl

Davos/SUl

Davos/SUl

Erfurt/GER

Erfurt/GER

Astana/KAZ

Event

Dutch Masters Championships 2018

29th Masters International Allround Games

29th Masters International Allround Games

Master Cup 2020

Event
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IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

Allround Small Ladies

AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
30 Eva Rodansky USA 171,229 31/01/2010  Salt Lake City/USA
35 Nina Tgrset NOR 170,969 27/02/2011  Calgary/CAN
40 Anja Bollaart NED 171,651 25/02/2007  Calgary/CAN
45 Gerdien Meijer NED 175,266 27/02/2011 Calgary/CAN
50 Lyudmila Filimonova RUS 178,588 02/04/2016  Kolomna/RUS
55 Lyudmila Filimonova RUS 180,531 31/03/2018  Kolomna/RUS 8th Master's Russian Open SDR, Kolomna
60 Thea Kroontje NED 188,934 25/02/2007  Calgary/CAN
65 Thea Kroontje NED 195,841 14/11/2010  Erfurt/GER
70 Alla Berezina RUS 240,866 24/03/2012  Kolomna/RUS
75 Colleen Lynch CAN 295,689 12/03/2017  Fort St. John/CAN

Allround Small Men

AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
30 Alexandr Bragin RUS 156,828 06/04/2013  Kolomna/RUS
35 Vladimir Kostin KAZ 152,061 02/04/2011 Kolomna/RUS
40 Brian Boudreau USA 154,887 31/01/2010  Salt Lake City/USA
45 Boris Repnin RUS 160,373 24/02/2012  Kolomna/RUS
50 René van Bernum GER 159,210 01/04/2017 Kolomna/RUS
55 René van Bernum GER 162,567  23/02/2020 Berlin/GER Master Cup 2020
60 Victor van den Hoff NED 170,581 31/03/2019  Kolomna/RUS Kolomna Ice 2019
65 Alf Gjglga NOR 172,410 27/02/2011 Calgary/CAN
70 Janvan der Meulen NED 179,676 08/02/2015 Calgary/CAN
75 Jaap Bitter NED 195,101 25/02/2007  Calgary/CAN
80 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 208,843 08/02/2015 Calgary/CAN
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 238,275 26/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
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IMSSC Records by Race Spesd Skatng Comitiee @]

Sprint Ladies

AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
30 Rebekah Bradford-Plath USA 156,665  17/03/2013  Salt Lake City/USA
35 Mijke Anne Kanneworff NED 165,040 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
40 Anke Jannie Landman NED 166,305 24/01/2016  Inzell/GER
45 Tomomi Okazaki JPN 166,855 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
50 Junyu Koyano JAP 174,845 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th Masters Sprint Games
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 169,560 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
60 Tatyana Epaneshnikova RUS 186,500 09/02/2020  Kolomna/RUS RSU Cup - Masters Sprint
65 BarbaraJohnson USA 192,090 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
70 Tatjana Sidorova RUS 226,845 28/01/2007 Inzell/GER
75 Alla Berezina RUS 274,525 04/03/2018 Moscow/RUS 10th Masters Sprint Games, Moscow
Sprint Men
AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
30 Bart Seffinga NED 151,000 23/01/2011  Berlin/GER
35 Vladimir Kostin KAZ 149,845 23/01/2011 Berlin/GER
40 Andrew Love USA 151,440 17/03/2013  Salt Lake City/USA
45 Ivar Njgs NOR 150,215 17/03/2013  Salt Lake City/USA
50 René van Bernum GER 154,350 22/01/2017  Inzell/GER
55 Bruce Conner USA 154,215 17/03/2013  Salt Lake City/USA
60 Boris Leikin USA 162,735  17/03/2013  Salt Lake City/USA
65 Victor van den Hoff NED 163,070 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
70 Pentti Kiiskinen FIN 176,815 22/03/2015 Kolomna/RUS
75 Pentti Kiiskinen FIN 186,760 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
80 Ronald Johnston CAN 201,225 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 222,705 12/01/2020 Inzell/GER 22nd International Master Sprint Classics 2020
90 lichi Marumo JPN 477,540 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
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IMSSC Records by AG Spocd Skating Committee

Ladies
AG 30
Race Name Nat  Time/Pts Date Track
1-500 m Ladies Rebekah Bradford-Plath USA 39,31 16/03/2013 Salt Lake City/USA
2 - 1000 m Ladies Rebekah Bradford-Plath USA 1:17,62 17/03/2013  Salt Lake City/USA
3-1500 m Ladies Eva Rodansky USA 2:06,83 30/01/2010 Salt Lake City/USA
4 -3000 m Ladies Nina Bjgrnbeth (Tgrset) NOR 4:28,06 25/02/2007  Calgary/CAN
5-5000 m Ladies Melissa Dahlmann USA 7:41,77 06/01/2013 Milwaukee/USA
6 - 10000 m Ladies Bianca Van Den Hoek NED 17:05,20 17/03/2009 Heerenveen/NED
Allround Ladies Olga Luzgina RUS 194,310 29/03/2015 Kolomna/RUS
Allround Mini Ladies Anja Bollaart NED 131,496 16/01/2000 Davos/SUlI
Allround Small Ladies Eva Rodansky USA 171,229 31/01/2010 Salt Lake City/USA
Sprint Ladies Rebekah Bradford-Plath USA 156,665 17/03/2013 Salt Lake City/USA
AG 35
Race Name Nat  Time/Pts Date Track
1-500 m Ladies Mijke Anne Kanneworff NED 41,03 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN
2 - 1000 m Ladies Mijke Anne Kanneworff NED 1.22,48 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN
3-1500 m Ladies Nina Tgrset NOR 2:06,34 26/02/2011 Calgary/CAN
4 - 3000 m Ladies Nina Tgrset NOR 4:27,40 27/02/2011 Calgary/CAN
5-5000 m Ladies Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 8.01,67 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED
6 - 10000 m Ladies Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 16.37,05 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED
Allround Big Ladies Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 186,689 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED
Allround Ladies Imme Kampen NED 192,419 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED
Allround Mini Ladies Anja Bollaart NED 134,848 12/01/2003 Davos/SUlI
Allround Small Ladies Nina Tgrset NOR 170,969 27/02/2011  Calgary/CAN
Sprint Ladies Mijke Anne Kanneworff NED 165,040 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN

Pagina1de 11



IMSSC Records by AG

Ladies
AG 40

Race

1-500 m Ladies

2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies

4 - 3000 m Ladies
5-5000 m Ladies

6 - 10000 m Ladies
Allround Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies
Sprint Ladies

AG 45

Race

1-500 m Ladies

2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies
4 - 3000 m Ladies
5-5000 m Ladies

6 - 10000 m Ladies
Allround Big Ladies
Allround Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies

Sprint Ladies

Name

Anke Landman

Anja Bollaart

Anke Landman

Nicole Slot

Henriette Goede

Nina T@rset

Sandra van Bijlert-Burgerhout
Silvia Brunner

Anja Bollaart

Anke Jannie Landman

Name
Tomomi Okazaki
Jacqueline Munzel
Jacqueline Munzel
J. Voskamp-Vollebregt
J. Voskamp-Vollebregt
Ans Oudejans
Anja Neumann

Elena Golosova

Marja Smies-Oenema
Gerdien Meijer

Tomomi Okazaki

Nat
NED
NED
NED
CAN
NED
NOR
NED
sul

NED

NED

Nat
JPN

USA
USA
NED
NED
NED
GER
RUS
NED
NED

JPN

Time/Pts

41,26
1:21,38
2:03.54
4:34,64
8:16,96
16:44,01
193,175
143,478
171,651

166,305

Time/Pts

41,70
1:22,10
2:09,39
430,14
8:17,96
17:16,89
227,766
195,689
143,133
175,266

166,855

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Date
06/02/2015
25/02/2007
06/02/2015
27/02/2011
21/03/2007
19/01/2015
11/03/2020
16/01/2000
25/02/2007

24/01/2016

Date
01/03/2020
16/03/2013
22/02/2013
27/02/2011
26/03/2012
21/03/2007
11/03/2020
31/03/2019
16/01/2005
27/02/2011

01/03/2020

Track
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Hamar/NOR
Heerenveen/NED
Davos/SUl
Calgary/CAN

Inzell/GER

Track
Calgary/CAN

Salt Lake City/USA
Inzell/GER
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Kolomna/RUS
Davos/SUlI
Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN
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IMSSC Records by AG

Ladies
AG 50

Race

1-500 m Ladies

2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies

4 - 3000 m Ladies
5-5000 m Ladies

6 - 10000 m Ladies
Allround Big Ladies
Allround Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies
Sprint Ladies

AG 55

Race

1-500 m Ladies

2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies
4 - 3000 m Ladies
5-5000 m Ladies

6 - 10000 m Ladies
Allround Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies

Sprint Ladies

Name

Anja Bollaart
Gerdien Meijer
Lyudmila Filimonova
Galina Petrova
Lyudmila Filimonova
Ans Oudejans
Tialda Gerritsma
Lyudmila Filimonova
Ria Slikker

Lyudmila Filimonova

Junyu Koyano

Name

Gerdien Meijer
Gerdien Meijer
Gerdien Meijer
Lyudmila Filimonova
Lyudmila Filimonova
Gerdien Meijer
Lyudmila Filimonova
Ria Slikker

Lyudmila Filimonova

Gerdien Meijer

Nat
NED
NED
RUS
RUS
RUS
NED
NED
RUS
NED
RUS

JAP

Nat
NED
NED
NED
RUS
RUS
NED
RUS
NED
RUS

NED

Time/Pts

42,76
1:24,19
2:12,31
4:38,47
8:01,15
17:33,99
217,841
185,144
152,888
178,588

174,845

Time/Pts

42,35
1.23,76
2.14,68
4:44,53
8:14,10
17.34,02
188,471
150,736
180,531

169,560

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Date
21/01/2017
07/02/2015
29/03/2015
25/02/2007
29/03/2015
17/03/2009
11/03/2020
29/03/2015
16/01/2000
02/04/2016

01/03/2020

Date
01/03/2020
29/02/2020
30/11/2019
31/03/2018
30/03/2019
10/03/2020
31/03/2019
15/01/2006
31/03/2018

01/03/2020

Track
Inzell/GER
Calgary/CAN
Kolomna/RUS
Calgary/CAN
Kolomna/RUS
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Kolomna/RUS
Davos/SUlI
Kolomna/RUS

Calgary/CAN

Track
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Kolomna/RUS
Kolomna/RUS
Heerenveen/NED
Kolomna/RUS
Davos/SUlI
Kolomna/RUS

Calgary/CAN
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IMSSC Records by AG

Ladies
AG 60

Race
1-500 m Ladies
2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies
4 - 3000 m Ladies
5-5000 m Ladies
Allround Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies
Sprint Ladies
AG 65

Race

1-500 m Ladies

2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies
4 - 3000 m Ladies
5-5000 m Ladies
Allround Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies
Sprint Ladies

AG 70

Race

1-500 m Ladies

2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies

4 - 3000 m Ladies
5-5000 m Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies

Sprint Ladies

Name

Tatyana Epaneshnikova
Tatyana Epaneshnikova
Thea Kroontje

Thea Kroontje

Thea Kroontje

Marina Turkovskaya
Lasma Kauniste

Thea Kroontje

Tatyana Epaneshnikova

Name
Barbara Johnson
Thea Kroontje
Thea Kroontje
Thea Kroontje
Olga Makarova
Silvia Tassara
Tatjana Sidorova
Thea Kroontje

Barbara Johnson

Name
Tatjana Sidorova
Tatjana Sidorova
Tatjana Sidorova
Alla Berezina
Gertraud Budde
Tatjana Sidorova
Alla Berezina

Tatjana Sidorova

Nat
RUS
RUS
NED
NED
NED
RUS
LAT

NED

RUS

Nat
USA
NED
NED
NED
RUS
ITA

RUS
NED

USA

Nat
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
GER
RUS
RUS

RUS

Time/Pts

45,52
1.32,54
2:20,69
4:4814
8:21,55
222,200
168,816
188,934

186,500

Time/Pts

47,25
1:35,21
2:26,21
5:00,36
9:26,55
243,076
165,681
195,841

192,090

Time/Pts

54,38
1:50,96
2:50,23
6:05,73
12.08,49
167,873
240,866

226,845

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Date
07/03/2020
08/03/2020
23/02/2007
25/02/2007
21/03/2007
01/04/2017
15/01/2006
25/02/2007

09/02/2020

Date
29/02/2020
14/11/2010
13/11/2010
14/11/2010
02/04/2016
22/12/2019
27/11/2005
14/11/2010

01/03/2020

Date
28/01/2007
01/03/2008
02/03/2008
24/03/2012
17/01/2020
02/03/2008
24/03/2012

28/01/2007

Track
Kolomna/RUS
Kolomna/RUS
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Kolomna/RUS
Davos/SUI
Calgary/CAN

Kolomna/RUS

Track
Calgary/CAN
Erfurt/GER
Erfurt/GER
Erfurt/GER
Kolomna/RUS
Baselga di Piné/ITA
Erfurt/GER
Erfurt/GER

Calgary/CAN

Track
Inzell/GER
Erfurt/GER
Erfurt/GER
Kolomna/RUS
Innsbruck/AUT
Erfurt/GER
Kolomna/RUS

Inzell/GER
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IMSSC Records by AG

Ladies
AG 75

Race
1-500 m Ladies
2 - 1000 m Ladies
3-1500 m Ladies
4 - 3000 m Ladies
Allround Mini Ladies
Allround Small Ladies
Sprint Ladies
AG 80
Race
2 - 1000 m Ladies

3 -1500 m Ladies

Name
Thea Kroontje
Thea Kroontje
Thea Kroontje
Thea Kroontje
Tatjana Sidorova
Colleen Lynch

Alla Berezina

Name
Alina Komarova

Alina Komarova

Nat
NED
NED
NED
NED
RUS
CAN

RUS

Nat
RUS

RUS

Time/Pts
53,58
1.47,33
2.42,27
5.31,82
182,261
295,689

274,525

Time/Pts
3:34,57

5:51,54

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Date
15/02/2020
30/11/2019
15/02/2020
21/12/2019

12/02/2012
12/03/2017

04/03/2018

Date
04/03/2018

31/03/2018

Track

Utrecht /NED
Heerenveen/NED
Utrecht /NED
Leeuwarden/NED
Astana/KAZ

Fort St. John/CAN

Moscow/RUS

Track

Moscow/RUS

Kolomna/RUS
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IMSSC Records by AG

Men
AG 30

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men
Sprint Men

AG 35

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men

Sprint Men

Name
Andreas Kraus
Bart Seffinga
Jeroen Schoppink
Mark Ooijevaar
André Los
André Los
André Los

Mark Ooijevaar
Alexandr Bragin

Bart Seffinga

Name

Harry Pardijs

Vladimir Kostin
Vladimir Kostin
Vladimir Kostin
Otto van de Pol
Otto van de Pol
Otto van de Pol
Vladimir Kostin
Vladimir Kostin

Vladimir Kostin

Nat
GER
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
RUS

NED

Nat
NED
KAZ
KAZ
KAZ
NED
NED
NED
KAZ
KAZ

KAZ

Time/Pts

37,51
1:14,04
1:52,70
3:57,96
6.50,58
14.03,69
160,215
161,273
156,828

151,000

Time/Pts

37,19
1:12,98
1:49,70
3:57,49
6.45,27
14.09,83
160,481
155,187
152,061

149,845

Date
28/01/2007
17/03/2013
07/02/2015
05/03/2016
10/03/2020
11/03/2020
11/03/2020

11/02/2018
06/04/2013

23/01/2011

Date
17/03/2013
24/03/2012
07/02/2015
06/02/2015
10/03/2020
11/03/2020
11/03/2020

08/02/2015
02/04/2011

23/01/2011

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Track

Inzell/GER

Salt Lake City/USA
Calgary/CAN
Leeuwarden/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Groningen/NED
Kolomna/RUS

Berlin/GER

Track

Salt Lake City/USA
Kolomna/RUS
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Calgary/CAN
Kolomna/RUS

Berlin/GER
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IMSSC Records by AG

Men
AG 40

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men
Sprint Men

AG 45

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men

Sprint Men

Name
Andrew Love
Brian Boudreau
Roberto Sighel
Roberto Sighel
Roberto Sighel
Kees Hooft
Thor Olav Tveter
Roberto Sighel
Brian Boudreau

Andrew Love

Name
Ivar Njgs
Ivar Njgs
Jan Duif
Jan Duif
Martin Haire
Harry Schut
Olaf Kotva
Martin Haire
Boris Repnin

Ivar Njgs

Nat
USA
USA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
NOR
ITA
USA

USA

Nat
NOR
NOR
NED
NED
USA
NED
GER
USA
RUS

NOR

Time/Pts

37,63
1:14,53
1:51,95
3:58,36
6:49,37
14:31,05
172,954
156,369
154,887

151,440

Time/Pts

37,59
1:14,88
1:54,96
4:02,65
7:01,95
14:34,95
169,348
162,489
160,373

150,215

Date
16/03/2013
31/01/2010
26/02/2011
25/02/2011
27/02/2011
15/03/2016
19/01/2014
27/02/2011
31/01/2010

17/03/2013

Date
16/03/2013
17/03/2013
26/02/2011
25/02/2011
02/03/2008
17/03/2009
06/04/2013
02/03/2008
24/02/2012

17/03/2013

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Track

Salt Lake City/USA
Salt Lake City/USA
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Hamar/NOR
Calgary/CAN

Salt Lake City/USA

Salt Lake City/USA

Track

Salt Lake City/USA
Salt Lake City/USA
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Erfurt/GER
Heerenveen/NED
Kolomna/RUS
Erfurt/GER
Kolomna/RUS

Salt Lake City/USA
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IMSSC Records by AG

Men
AG 50

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men
Sprint Men

AG 55

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men

Sprint Men

Name

Ivar Njgs
Jan Duif
Jan Duif
Arjan Bakker
Martin Hanggi
Martin Hanggi
Martin Hanggi
Arjan Bakker
René van Bernum

René van Bernum

Name

Bruce Conner

René van Bernum
Victor van den Hoff
Arjan Bakker

Frode Eidsmo
Arjan Bakker
Ragnvald Naess
Victor van den Hoff
René van Bernum

Bruce Conner

Nat
NOR
NED
NED
NED
sul

Ssul

sul

NED
GER

GER

Nat
USA
GER
NED
NED
NOR
NED
NOR
NED
GER

USA

Time/Pts

38,23
1:15,99
1:56,89
4:04,59
6.50,91
14.04,98
162,210
163,832
159,210

154,350

Time/Pts

38,75
1.16,06
1:57,99
4:08,98
7:06,31
14:34,88
173,906
166,352
162,567

154,215

Date
22/01/2017
16/03/2013
24/02/2013
23/02/2013
10/03/2020
11/03/2020
11/03/2020

24/02/2013
01/04/2017

22/01/2017

Date
16/03/2013
29/02/2020
26/02/2011
05/03/2016
08/02/2015
15/03/2018
24/01/2010
27/02/2011
23/02/2020

17/03/2013

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Track

Inzell/GER

Salt Lake City/USA
Inzell/GER
Inzell/GER
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Inzell/GER
Kolomna/RUS

Inzell/GER

Track

Salt Lake City/USA
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Leeuwarden/NED
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Hamar/NOR
Calgary/CAN
Berlin/GER

Salt Lake City/USA
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IMSSC Records by AG

Men
AG 60

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men
Sprint Men

AG 65

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4 -3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men
Allround Men
Allround Small Men

Sprint Men

Name

Boris Leikin
Victor van den Hoff
Victor van den Hoff
Arjan Bakker
Arjan Bakker
Arjan Bakker
John van der Vlugt
Arjan Bakker
Victor van den Hoff

Boris Leikin

Name
Victor van den Hoff
Victor van den Hoff
Sergey Mazein
Sergey Mazein
Sergey Mazein
Wim Brand

Onar Westerheim
Victor van den Hoff
Alf Gjglga

Victor van den Hoff

Nat
USA
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

USA

Nat
NED
NED
RUS
RUS
RUS
NED
NOR
NED
NOR

NED

Time/Pts

40,26
1:19,82
2:00,85
4:13,42
7:20,36
14.54,41
178,642
169,968
170,581

162,735

Time/Pts

41,11
1.20,05
2:06,19
4:27,11
7:43,72
16:08,46
186,732
171,931
172,410

163,070

Date
16/03/2013
29/03/2015
07/02/2015
25/01/2020
26/01/2020
10/03/2020
11/03/2020
26/01/2020

31/03/2019

17/03/2013

Date
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/04/2016
02/04/2016
01/04/2017
21/03/2008
20/01/2013
26/01/2020
27/02/2011

01/03/2020

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Track

Salt Lake City/USA
Kolomna/RUS
Calgary/CAN
Collalbo/ITA
Collalbo/ITA
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Collalbo/ITA
Kolomna/RUS

Salt Lake City/USA

Track
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Kolomna/RUS
Kolomna/RUS
Kolomna/RUS
Heerenveen/NED
Stavanger/NOR
Collalbo/ITA
Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN
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IMSSC Records by AG

Men
AG 70

Race

1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4-3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men

Allround Men

Allround Small Men

Sprint Men

AG 75
Race
1-500 m Men
1-500 m Men
2-1000 m Men
3-1500 m Men
4-3000 m Men
5-5000 m Men
6 - 10000 m Men
Allround Big Men

Allround Men

Allround Small Men

Sprint Men

Name

Pentti Kiiskinen
Pentti Kiiskinen
Pentti Kiiskinen
Jan van der Meulen
Wim Brand

Kees Verdouw
Arne Kjell Foldvik
Arne Kjell Foldvik
Jan van der Meulen

Pentti Kiiskinen

Name

Pentti Kiiskinen
Kees Verdouw
Pentti Kiiskinen
Kees Verdouw
Kees Verdouw
Kees Verdouw
Kees Verdouw
Kees Verdouw
Arne Kjell Foldvik
Jaap Bitter

Pentti Kiiskinen

Nat
FIN

FIN

FIN

NED
NED
NED
NOR
NOR
NED

FIN

Nat
FIN

NED
FIN

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NOR
NED

FIN

Time/Pts

43,51
1:26,59
2:15,30
4:41,51
8:07,00
16:55,17
202,358
200,064
179,676

176,815

Time/Pts
46,03
47,35

1.33,57
2.21,51
4.59,77
8.37,52
17.26,86
198,765
207,814
195,101

186,760

Date
06/02/2015
07/02/2015
07/02/2015
08/02/2015
21/03/2013
20/03/2017
10/02/2008
25/01/2009
08/02/2015

22/03/2015

Date
01/03/2020
30/11/2019
29/02/2020
11/03/2020
21/12/2019
10/03/2020
11/03/2020
11/03/2020

20/01/2013
25/02/2007

29/02/2020

International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee

Track
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Hamar/NOR
Hamar/NOR
Calgary/CAN

Kolomna/RUS

Track
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Calgary/CAN
Heerenveen/NED
Leeuwarden/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Heerenveen/NED
Stavanger/NOR
Calgary/CAN

Calgary/CAN

Pagina 10 de 11



IMSSC Records by AG Spocd Skating Committee

Men

AG 80
Race Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track
1-500 m Men Ronald Johnston CAN 49,52 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN
2 -1000 m Men Ronald Johnston CAN 1.40,28 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN
3-1500 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 2:36,81 07/02/2015 Calgary/CAN
4 -3000 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 5:31,52 08/02/2015 Calgary/CAN
5-5000 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 9:44,28 18/01/2015 Hamar/NOR
6 - 10000 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 20:27,21 19/01/2015 Hamar/NOR
Allround Big Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 226,748 19/01/2015 Hamar/NOR
Allround Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 223,510 17/01/2016 Hamar/NOR
Allround Small Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 208,843 08/02/2015 Calgary/CAN
Sprint Men Ronald Johnston CAN 201,225 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN

AG 85
Race Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track
1-500 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 54,19 12/01/2020 Inzell/GER
2 -1000 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 1.52,11 11/01/2020 Inzell/GER
3-1500 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 3:00,48 24/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA
4 -3000 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 6:34,32 26/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA
5-5000 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 11.43,27 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED
6 - 10000 m Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 25.06,72 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED
Allround Big Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 263,286 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED
Allround Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 269,17 23/02/2020 Berlin/GER
Allround Small Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 238,275 26/01/2020  Collalbo/ITA
Sprint Men Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 222,705 12/01/2020 Inzell/GER

AG 90
Race Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track
1-500 m Men lichi Marumo JPN 1:34.47 09/03/2019 Leeuwarden/NED
2 -1000 m Men lichi Marumo JPN 4.03,86 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN
Sprint Men lichi Marumo JPN 477,540 01/03/2020 Calgary/CAN
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Records - new as of 12/10/2020 (RS s Seing Somnitee (D)

Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

1-500 m Ladies Ladies 35 Mijke Anne Kanneworff NED 41,03 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
45 Tomomi Okazaki JPN 41,70 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 42,35 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 42,88 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 43,44 21/12/2019 Leeuwarden/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race IlI
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 43,51 30/11/2019 Heerenveen/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race |
60 Tatyana Epaneshnikova RUS 45,52 07/03/2020  Kolomna/RUS 10th Kolomna Ice
60 Tatyana Epaneshnikova RUS 45,91 09/02/2020  Kolomna/RUS RSU Cup - Masters Sprint
65 Barbara Johnson USA 47,25 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
75 Thea Kroontje NED 53,58 15/02/2020  Utrecht /NED Masters Championships 2020 NED
75 Thea Kroontje NED 53,85 30/11/2019 Heerenveen/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race |
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Records - new as of 12/10/2020 (RS s Seing Somnitee (D)

Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event

1-500 m Men Men 65 Victor van den Hoff NED 41,11 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
65 Boris Leikin USA 41,16 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
75 Pentti Kiiskinen FIN 46,03 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
75 Pentti Kiiskinen FIN 46,96 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
75 Kees Verdouw NED 47,35 30/11/2019 Heerenveen/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race |
80 Ronald Johnston CAN 49,52 29/02/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 55,35 24/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 54,19 12/01/2020 Inzell/GER 22nd International Master Sprint Classics 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 54,76 11/01/2020 Inzell/GER 22nd International Master Sprint Classics 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 55,12 04/01/2020 Hamar/NOR Norway - Masters Championships 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 58,12 07/12/2019  Erfurt/GER 13th Masters International Speed Skating Erfurt Criterion
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Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
2 -1000 m Ladies Ladies 35 Mijke Anne Kanneworff NED 1.22,48 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 1.23,76 29/02/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 1.25,64 21/12/2019 Leeuwarden/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race IlI
60 Tatyana Epaneshnikova RUS 1.32,54 08/03/2020  Kolomna/RUS 10th Kolomna Ice
60 Tatyana Epaneshnikova RUS 1:32,67 08/12/2019 Kolomna/RUS RSU Cup - Masters (Allround)
75 Thea Kroontje NED 1.47,33 30/11/2019 Heerenveen/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race |
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Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
2-1000 m Men Men 55 René van Bernum GER 1.16,06 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
65 Victor van den Hoff NED 1.20,05 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
65 Victor van den Hoff NED 1.20,19 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
75 Pentti Kiiskinen FIN 1.33,57 29/02/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
80 Ronald Johnston CAN 1.40,28 29/02/2020 Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 1:54,09 25/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 1.52,11 11/01/2020 Inzell/GER 22nd International Master Sprint Classics 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 1.59,02 05/01/2020  Hamar/NOR Norway - Masters Championships 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 2.00,20 08/12/2019  Erfurt/GER 13th Masters International Speed Skating Erfurt Criterion
90 lichi Marumo JPN 4.03,86 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
3 -1500 m Ladies Ladies 55 Gerdien Meijer NED 2.14,68 30/11/2019 Heerenveen/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race |
75 Thea Kroontje NED 2.42,27 15/02/2020  Utrecht /NED Masters Championships 2020 NED
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@ International Masters'
Speed Skating Committee @

Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
3-1500 m Men Men 75 Kees Verdouw NED 2.21,51 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
75 Kees Verdouw NED 2.22,54 30/11/2019 Heerenveen/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race |
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 3:00,48 24/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 3.08,19 04/01/2020 Hamar/NOR Norway - Masters Championships 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 3.15,41 07/12/2019  Erfurt/GER 13th Masters International Speed Skating Erfurt Criterion
Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
4 - 3000 m Ladies Ladies 75 Thea Kroontje NED 5.31,82 21/12/2019  Leeuwarden/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race llI
Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
4 - 3000 m Men Men 60 Arjan Bakker NED 4:13,42 25/01/2020  Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
75 Kees Verdouw NED 4.59,77 21/12/2019 Leeuwarden/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race IlI
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 6:34,32 26/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 6.37,09 05/01/2020  Hamar/NOR Norway - Masters Championships 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 6.47,16 08/12/2019  Erfurt/GER 13th Masters International Speed Skating Erfurt Criterion
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@ International Masters'
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Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
5-5000 m Ladies Ladies 35 Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 8.01,67 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
35 Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 8.15,88 21/12/2019 Leeuwarden/NED Dutch Masters Cup Race llI
70 Gertraud Budde GER 12.08,49 17/01/2020 Innsbruck/AUT Winter World Masters Games 2020
Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
5-5000 m Men Men 30 André Los NED 6.50,58 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
35 Otto van de Pol NED 6.45,27 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
50 Martin Hanggi Sul 6.50,91 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
60 Arjan Bakker NED 7:20,36 26/01/2020 Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
75 Kees Verdouw NED 8.37,52 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 11.43,27 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 12.33,84 23/02/2020 Berlin/GER Master Cup 2020
Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
6 - 10000 m Ladies Ladies 35 Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 16.37,05 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
35 Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 17.43,00 18/01/2020  Innsbruck/AUT Winter World Masters Games 2020
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 17.34,02 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
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Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
6 -10000 m Men Men 30 André Los NED 14.03,69 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
30 Rick van Hemert NED 14.17,40 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
35 Otto van de Pol NED 14.09,83 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
50 Martin Hanggi Sul 14.04,98 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
60 Arjan Bakker NED 14.54,41 10/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
75 Kees Verdouw NED 17.26,86 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 25.06,72 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races

Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
Allround Big Ladies Ladies 35 Eva Riemersma-van Rheenen NED 186,689 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
45 Anja Neumann GER 227,766 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
50 Tialda Gerritsma NED 217,841 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
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Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
Allround Big Men Men 30 André Los NED 160,215 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
35 Otto van de Pol NED 160,481 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
50 Martin Hanggi SuUl 162,210 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
60 John van der Vlugt NED 178,642 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
75 Kees Verdouw NED 198,765 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 263,286 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
Allround Ladies Ladies 35 Imme Kampen NED 192,419 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
40 Sandra van Bijlert-Burgerhout NED 193,175 11/03/2020 Heerenveen/NED 1st Masters International Thialf Records Races
65 Silvia Tassara ITA 243,076 22/12/2019 Baselga di Piné/ITA Master Revival 2019
Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
Allround Men Men 60 Arjan Bakker NED 169,968 26/01/2020  Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
65 Victor van den Hoff NED 171,931 26/01/2020  Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 269,17 23/02/2020 Berlin/GER Master Cup 2020
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Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
Allround Small Men Men 55 René van Bernum GER 162,567 23/02/2020 Berlin/GER Master Cup 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 238,275 26/01/2020  Collalbo/ITA 29th Masters International Allround Games
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 243,541 05/01/2020 Hamar/NOR Norway - Masters Championships 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 251,216 08/12/2019  Erfurt/GER 13th Masters International Speed Skating Erfurt Criterion
Race M/F AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
Sprint Ladies Ladies 35 Mijke Anne Kanneworff NED 165,040 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
45 Tomomi Okazaki JPN 166,855 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
50 Junyu Koyano JAP 174,845 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th Masters Sprint Games
55 Gerdien Meijer NED 169,560 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
60 Tatyana Epaneshnikova RUS 186,500 09/02/2020  Kolomna/RUS RSU Cup - Masters Sprint
65 Barbara Johnson USA 192,090 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
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Race M/F  AG Name Nat Time/Pts Date Track Event
Sprint Men Men 65 Victor van den Hoff NED 163,070 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
75 Pentti Kiiskinen FIN 186,760 29/02/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
80 Ronald Johnston CAN 201,225 29/02/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
85 Arne Kjell Foldvik NOR 222,705 12/01/2020 Inzell/GER 22nd International Master Sprint Classics 2020
90 lichi Marumo JPN 477,540 01/03/2020  Calgary/CAN 12th International Masters Sprint Games 2020
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